m

COUNTY OF ERIE
MARK C. POLONCARZ

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

March 20, 2017

Erie County Legislature
92 Franklin Street — 4™ Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Erie County Sewer District No. 3
Contract No. 54 STP-A, General
Contract Close Out — Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.

Dear Honorable Members:

Enclosed please find an accompanying memorandum and proposed resolution from the
Department of Environment and Planning, Division of Sewerage Management, pertaining to the
close out of Contract No. 54 STP-A, General with Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.

Should your Honorable Body require further information, I encourage you to contact
Joseph L. Fiegl, P.E. in the Department of Environment and Planning. Thank you for your
consideration on this matter.

Sincerely,

Mera . 9
Matk C. Poloncarz, Esq.

Erie County Executive

ce
MCP:TB:cs "J>],+Y

Enclosure

cc: J. Fiegl 0.11.0 Leg Ltr

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, NY. - 14202 (716) 858-6000 - \V\\'/\V.ERQ.Qmm ' 6E_1 O

Page 1 of 7



MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Environment and Planning
Re: Erie County Sewer District No. 3

Contract No. 54 STP-A, General
Contract Close Out — Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.

Date: March 20, 2017

SUMMARY

Acceptance and approval of Contract No. 54 STP-A, General in the final contract amount of
$534,224.14 together with Change Order No. 3 (final), a decrease of $6,130.86 in Erie County
Sewer District No. 3 Bond Account C.0001 2, as well as authorization to issue final payment to
the contractor, Hohl Industrial Services, Inc. is requested.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS
There will be no impact on the County’s General Fund. The funds for this contract were
allocated from Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Bond Account No. C.00012.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION
All scheduled improvements required by the contract documents have been completed. As a
result, it is the Department’s recommendation to finalize this contract.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Contract No. 54 STP-A, General was bid on April 9, 2015 and awarded by the Erie County
Legislature on May 14, 2015, Legislative Comm. 6E-9 (2015). This contract included the general
contractor’s work for the “Sludge Incinerator Emissions Upgrades” at the Southtowns Advanced
Wastewater Treatment Facility.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION
Contract default on the part of the County of Erie could be claimed by the Contactor.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL
The County of Erie will execute the final change order and make a final payment to Hohl
Industrial Services, Inc.

Comm. 6E-10
Page 2 of 7



COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW
The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient capital appropriations for the action

proposed.

Signd /é‘/ L i 3 PV

ofy Gach
uty Comptroller

Erie County Sewer District No. 3
Contract No. 54 STP-A, General
Contract Close Out — Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.

Comm. 6E-10
Page 3 of 7



A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING

RE:  Erie County Sewer District No. 3
Contract No. 54 STP-A, General
Contract Close Out — Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Legislative Comm. 6E-6 (2015), Hohl Industrial Services, Inc.
was awarded Contract 54 STP-A, General, for work associated with the “Sludge Incinerator
Emissions Upgrades” at the Southtowns Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility; and

WHEREAS, the Erie County Division of Sewerage Management has advised that all
scheduled improvements are now completed; and

WHEREAS, the Erie County Department of Environment and Planning has
recommended the acceptance of Contract No. 54 STP-A, General, in the final contract amount of
$534,224.14 which includes Change Order No. 3 (final), a decrease of $6,130.86, and
recommends approval for final payment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 54 STP-A, General, between the County of Erie and
Hohl Industrial Services, Inc. (1770 Riverview Blvd., Tonawanda, NY 14150) is accepted in the
final contract amount of $534,224.14 which includes Change Order No. 3 (final), a decrease of
$6,130.86, and is allocated in Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Bond Account C.00012; and be

it further

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Comptroller be directed to make final payment for
Contract 54 STP-A, General, Hohl Industrial Services, Inc. for a total contract amount of
$534,224.14; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be directed to send one (1) certified copy
each to the County Executive, the Erie County Comptroller, the Director of Budget and
Management, and Kristen Walder, Assistant County Attorney; and two (2) certified copies of
this resolution to Joseph L. Fiegl, P.E., Department of Environment and Planning.

Comm. 6E-10
Page 4 of 7



~6V°830°'9€E¥’'L 6y 50 9EH’ T Te30L »s
$S°968°19P°LT -98°885°SS L9796T'98 €L GLETEP LT saxnyrpuadxy
P5°968° T LT -96°88S'SS £9°951'98 EL BEEC'TEY LT 5381 NV SIOMEINGD SDIAMES TUNOISSBAONd 0Z0STS

-0L°9v0’aLe’9 ~0L°990°DLE’D ganuaBsay o
-LL CSP'CET‘T 4L TSH'EEE’T SURAICHA GNDE NOTLVOITHD TYHERED 0005.D
-£6°26S°9L -£6°268'9L BINOS - SROILVDITHO NO WAIWSNI 0.L050%
-00°000'000°'S -00°000'00D°'S SINVES TVILAYD - QIY SIVLE Q060D
-8 6B °160°LT -~€9°6L%°08E’T 28 TT6’60C°T -€0°282°'190'1T1 JVIYS Aduereg
ENVIVE MDA GRIVEDISHOMO/CEANSSHEND 66668E
-00°000°62L°L -00°000°628L L dVD MEMHES - EEION MDILYJIOTINY ONOS 00SOWE
dHRCOOY SOISHEANOD XOVENTIOH d¥S OL H45 666S0Z
-0v°¢E8'59¢ ~5L°' €Y 25°2%9°'s2 -LT TEY'S6E TIEAVAVA BOVINAIHSA CENIVLEN 001S0C
/¥ ROIGUEANGO UOGHSA Y dVS OL DA  66P00C
~€L°L00"Q0 ~Z6°TTT"98 0S°'ZE¥ 8BS ~1£°L8E°2T INROOOY ¥1/¥D 00200T
-03°L18°C -%9°€06°C €E'SBL DY -69°669°9%¥ OOV TOUINOD HTHVAMA KINOGOIY  00000T
-T6°161°050°'¢ ~99°60L'SHE TI8°T18Z'CLT ~90°¥9L'LLE’E SUNRA ¥EHJO (OL HNU) MNO¥E Ind  0000€T
00°000°001 ~00°'000°00% 00°000°'00S SUHWOLSND HIVLS - TOMINDO ¥¥Y Q00TZT
-99°60L°'S¥9 99°60L°509 INAOODY TOHINDO HSYD 000LTT
Teg pug ITPRAID QrIx ATRA QLK "Ik -A@1g 3unooy
9T ©031 1 :pojasgd
€0, WZT'T TIAASVIE'I'H°d 'Y £8aS 21000 °D: (8) 30afoxg LY0Z :XeBX 1ess1a oty : (8)pung
Z 30z :abeg 0OT:IWTID  L10Z/LO/€0 :peautad Iea

sdueted ety relrded

Comm. 6E-10

Page 5 of 7



Y8 698°160°1T| LL €T ’pEO T W93Y JUSWIFUROD s ¢
YS'968°T9F LT| LL EIT’VEO'T | 00°000°008°0Z 00°000°009°6T| 00°000°00T°T osuadxs .
59°L6L°886°6T| 00 000'009°6T| DO-00D‘QOZ'T dxa wofoza rerden SLOEMOUATELIAYD
¥S'368°TIV LT| LL €9T°¥E0°T | St zoE’tTs 69394 puw WD 298 Oad 0Z091S
-0L ' 9HD'DLE’S ~00°000°008°0Z|-00°000°009°6%|-00-000'00Z"T BNUBARY &
-90°000°095’s |-00° 00000’y Apreqng Asw pujzoqur 00098%
~LL €SH‘EE6Z°'T ~007000°00E 0T (-00"000°00T°6 |-00°000'00Z't | oaag puog 5T1qo uep 000SLY
-€6-Z65°'9¢L euUOTIRLITqY uO wasg 0L0SY¥
-00'000°000°S -00°000°000‘s |-00°000*0D0‘S €3uers Tearded-vs 0v060%
sTeENadyY AUoWI FWROD 3ebpng 3meaxny sygsuysnlpy |abpng teutBragp TWIJT IUDWY TWMG)
( Z0. WZ'U TIEOSYIE I €°d°Y £H#US) 21000°> wexfoia pepung
{ +) e I23U2) epimg
(1] dnoao/pung
v /1 =ofea L102/L0/€0 :@3eg 2A10dsy uotadumsuoy jabpng s30aloza

Comm. 6E-10

Page 6 of 7



-19°€10°921'2T

19°c€TD’'sET’2Y

WL JUSWITUWIOD »»

69°6E6°E0E’C

T€°090'96%°8Y

ac°000‘o008°02

asuadxg

69°6E6°EDET

TT°090°96% ‘BT

00°000°008°0C

dxg j00foxg Te3tded sSLOTOOMITVIIAVD

Q€ ES6°6ZH 1

-0L°990°0LE'9 |-00°000°'008°GZ NUBAGY &
-00°000°005°’S -00°000°'005's |ApTeqns A9uW puzzajur 00058%
JARSAN-00Xd BTES uey 0905y
-€2°9V5°900°6 |-LL ESP’'€62'T [-00°000’DOE’OT| D024 puog 5yrqo uen 000SLY
€6°265'9¢L -C6°26S’'9L SUOTIBSTTQO U wazd 0LOSDY
-00°000°000°S |-00°'000°000°S sjuezn [eajded-vs ov060%

bpng e1qerTRAV

efpng paunsucd

png 9 TqEumsur)

WAL JUBUD TOWOY

(

»)

Z0, NZ°T TISASVIE ' I'€"d°¥Y £#a8)

(13 4

21000°D wexboad papung
s IDQUID SPUNZ
dnoxgp fpung

/¥

s 9bvg

LT0Z/L0/€0 :®3%Q 3I0day woyidunsuo) 3I=Fpng s32afoxd

Comm. 6E-10

Page 7 of 7





